HUNDRED TlllRTY -SIX THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED TlllRTY -SIX DOLLARS ($436,336) AS
A GRANT TO THE FEDERAL CATEGORICAL GRANTS FUND (241), DEPARTMENT OF
HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES, FROM THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN
SERVICES TO FUND FAMILY PLANNING SERVICES.

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOL YES:

Section 1. That the sum of Four Hundred Thirty-Six Thousand Three Hundred Thirty-
Six Dollars ($436,336) is appropriated as a grant from the U.S. Department of Health and Human
Services to the Federal Categorical Grant Fund (241), Department of Health & Human Services, to fund
a portion of Family Planning Services.

Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage and approval by